74LVC1G97
Document number: DS35127 Rev. 7 - 2
1 of 14
March 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
74LVC1G97
CONFIGURABLE MULTIPLE-FUNCTION GATE

©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
74LVC1G97
Ordering Information (Note 8)
Part Number Part Number Suffix Package Code Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
74LVC1G97W6-7 -7 W6 SOT26 3,000 7” Tape and Reel
74LVC1G97DW-7 -7 DW SOT363 3,000 7” Tape and Reel
74LVC1G97FW4-7 -7 FW4 X2-DFN1010-6 5,000 7” Tape and Reel
74LVC1G97FZ4-7 -7 FZ4 X2-DFN1410-6 5,000 7” Tape and Reel
Note: 8. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
Marking Information
(1) SOT26, SOT363
Part Number Package Identification Code
74LVC1G97W6-7 SOT26 TY
74LVC1G97DW-7 SOT363 TY
(2) X2-DFN1010-6, X2-DFN1410-6
Part Number Package Identification Code
74LVC1G97FW4-7 X2-DFN1010-6 TY
74LVC1G97FZ4-7 X2-DFN1410-6 TY
W6   : SOT26
DW  : SOT363
FW4 : X2-DFN1010-6
FZ4  : X2-DFN1410-6
74LVC1G 97 XXX - 7
Function Package
7 : Tape & Reel
PackingLogic Device
74 : Logic Prefix
LVC : 1.65 to 5.5V
   Family
1G : One gate
97 : 3-Input
       Configurable
       Multiple-Function
       Gate
XX: Identification Code
Y: Year 0 to 9 (ex: 4 = 2024)
W: Week: A to Z: Week 1 to 26
      a to z: Week 27 to 52; z Represents
      Week 52 and 53
X: A to Z: Internal Code
XX: Identification Code
Y: Year 0 to 9 (ex: 4 = 2024)
W: Week: A to Z: Week 1 to 26
      a to z: Week 27 to 52; z Represents
      Week 52 and 53
X: A to Z: Internal Code
74LVC1G97
Document number: DS35127 Rev. 7 - 2
10 of 14
March 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
74LVC1G97
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for the latest version.
SOT26
SOT26
Dim Min Max Typ
A1 0.013 0.10 0.05
A2 1.00 1.30 1.10
A3 0.70 0.80 0.75
b 0.35 0.50 0.38
c 0.10 0.20 0.15
D 2.90 3.10 3.00
e - - 0.95
e1 - - 1.90
E 2.70 3.00 2.80
E1 1.50 1.70 1.60
L 0.35 0.55 0.40
a - - 8°